pursuant to the Order of the Hon’ble CJM Rural, Bengaluru Physical
Possession of the said Secured Asset had been taken by the Authorised
Officer of the ANA ARC Pvt Ltd., on 14.08.2025, which will be sold ON
“AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, AND “WHATEVER THERE IS”
basis on 17.10.2025 for recovery of Rs. 17,32,63,799/-(Rupees Seventeen
Crores Thirty-Two Lakhs Sixty-Three Thousand and Seven Hundred Ninety-
Nine Only) as on 02nd June 2024 (02.06.2024) as per Demand Notice U/s
13(2) of the Act and which is Rs.23,94,11,236/- (Rupees Twenty-Three
Crores Ninety Four Lakhs Eleven Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Six
Only) as on 15th September 2025 along with further interest, from 16th
September 2025 and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. due to the
Secured Creditor/ M/s. ANA ARC Pvt Ltd. from the Borrower/Mortgagor,
M/s.  Aubergine Properties Pvt.Ltd., Regd.

[...]

encumbrances 
known to the Assets 

Restructured 

Company. 

Nil- Except the credit facilities of the borrower 

to M/s. ANA ARC P LTD and M/s. AXIS TRUSTEE 
PVT LTD., 

6. The secured debt 
for recovery of 

which the Properties 

are to be sold 

Rs. 17,32,63,799/-(Rupees Seventeen Crores 

Thirty-Two Lakhs Sixty-Three Thousand and 

Seven Hundred Ninety-Nine Only) as on 02nd 

June 2024 (02.06.2024) as per Demand Notice 

U/s 13(2) of the Act which is Rs.23,94,11,236/- 

(Rupees Twenty-Three Crores Ninety Four Lakhs 

Eleven Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Six 

Only) as on 15th September 2025 along with 

further interest, from 16th September 2025 and 

incidental expenses, costs, charges etc.. 

7 Reserve Price  

(At and below 

which the property 
will not be sold) 

Rs.148,30,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and 

Forty-Eight Crores Thirty Lakhs Only) 

9. Deposit of Earnest 
Money 

EMD: Rs. 14,83,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen 

crores Eighty-Three Lakhs Only) for the entire 

property consisting of 80 commercial Units 

situated in various levels, being the 10% of 

Reserve price to be remitted by RTGS/NEFT or 

online transfer into the Bank Account No. 

9921201000089 to the credit of ANA ARC WT 19

[...]

ANA ARC Pvt. Ltd. No. 299, 1st Floor, 

Amarjyothi Layout, Domlur, Bengaluru-560071 

www.anaarc.com 

www.auctionbazaar.com 

12. Bid increment 

amount: 

(ii) Auto extension: 

(limited) 

(iii) Bid Currency & 

unit of 
measurement 

Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs 

Only) for each bid. 

Unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each upto 
04:00p.m 

Indian Rupee. 

13. Date and Time 

during which 

verification of 
documents and 

inspection of the 

immovable secured 
assets to be sold and 

intending bidders